P.02/05

Docket No.: C-7266

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)		RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF	COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		PATEN	TS ONL	<b>.</b> Y	Pater	nt and Tra	demark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		<b>V</b>	▼	▼		▼	▼
To the Director of the United Sta	tes P	atent and Trademark Offi		man antina.			hereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Mark O. SCATES</li> </ol>			2. Name a	nd address of re	eceiving party(ies)	•	
Joshua Gregory WAGNER			Name <sup>. (</sup>	Celanese Interna	ational Corporatio	1 <b>1</b> 1	
			_				
			Internal	Address: IP Le	egal Dept./Bishop		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les	)	☐ Yes 🖾 No		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	<del></del>	
3. Nature of conveyance:				77 777 <u>788</u> 11.0			m resultation
Assignment     ■ Assignment		Merger	Street Ad	ddress: 1601 W	est LBJ Freeway		EV/E-1.
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name					i
☐ Other		J	City: Dal	llac	0	·	55534
- Other		THE BALL A	City: Dai	uas	State: T	XZIP	75234
Execution Date: April 23 & 30, 200	7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional na	ame(s) & address	s(es) attached?	Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umb	ers(s):					
If this document is being filed tog	ether	with a new application	, the execution	n date of the ap	plication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)				Patent No.(s)			
			J. 1	ratelit (40.(5)			
U.S. 11/789,768							8
							376
							11789768
		Additional acceleration	 	<b>г</b> а			
5. Name and address of north to wh		Additional numbers attac	hed?	es 🗵 No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r</li></ol>			6. Total nun	nber of applicati	ions and patents i	nvolved:	1 0
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name: M. Susan SPIERING		TO PERSONAL	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.</u> 6	00	
Internal Address: c/o Celanese Lt	<u>d.</u>		   🗀 Enclo	sed - Any exce	ss or insufficiency	should	be
IP Legal Dept., IZIP 701					o deposit account		H D
			⊠ Author	orized to be cha	rged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 400 HWY 77 S			8. Deposit a	ccount number	-		
<del>7</del> 7			08-2454				
			<del>00-2454</del>	- 100 L L			
City: BISHOP S	tate:	TX ZIP: 78343			page if paying by depo	sit accour	ıt)
9. Statement and signature.		DO NOT	JSE THIS SPAC	E	40.		
To the best of my knowledge and	belie	f, the foregoing informa	ation is true an	nd correct and a	inv attached coov	is a true	ecopy .
of the original document.							
M. Susan SPIERING		Msusa	nspur	ms	June 12, 200	07	
Name of Person Signing			oignaute	U	5 Dat	e	
l otal numb	er of	pages including cover sh	eet, attachment	ts, and document			

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s		Docket No. C-7266
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
$\boxtimes$	Foreign rights, title and interest in t	he invention	
×	United States Patent Application Sea	rial No. 11/789,768	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 04/25/2007	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
	United States Provisional Patent Ap	plication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		* ************************************
	International (PCT) Patent Applicat	ion Serial No.	· ************************************
	Other (specify)	7 7 9 1 1 1 2 1 2	10.1010.0000
Title of the It	nvention		***
Inventors (as			
M-4.0.00	Name	Address	*# trans
Mark O. SC	gory WAGNER	18117 Sandy Cove, Houston, TX 77058-43 3815 Ashwood Cirle, La Porte, TX 77571 L	110110
1ssignee			
	Name	Address	
CELANESE	INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION	1601 West LBJ Freeway Dallas, TX 75234 USA	

[Page 1 of 3 ]

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. C-7266

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Mark O. SCATES	
Joshua Gregory WAGNER	

[Page 2 of 3 ]

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0380

Assignment of Rights, Title and Int (Multiple inventors; single		Docket No. C-7266
(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be cons	Notarization Idered prima facie evidence of execution pursua	nı to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this / day of April at h or		entor)
State of TEXAS  County of		
GEORGIA LOPEZ  NOTAN PUBLIO  SAXET OF TEXAS	free act and deed and also represent the year 2007  John Motary Publication (Notary Publication)	tied that he or she is authorized to
Executed this day of April at	25 , in the year 2007	
State of TEXAS  County of	Signature of Inve	entor)
Before me personally appeared Joshua Gregory WAGN who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a execute the same the GEORGIA LOPEZ NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY COMM. EXP. 3-10-2009  Executed this day of	NER free act and deed and also represent April , in the year 2007  Llyged (Notary Publication) , in the year	ted that he or she is authorized to
State of	(Signature of Inve	ntor)
County of  Before me personally appeared  who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a j	free act and deed and also represent	ed that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this day of	, in the year  (Notary Public	

	ANSMISSION BY FACS TES and Joshua Gregory WA	· ' 111	Docket No. C-7266
Application No. 11/789,768	Filing Date 04/25/2007	Examiner unassigned	Group Art Unit
nvention: Improved Metho	od and Apparatus for Carbony	ation with Reduced Catalyst Lo	88
1000			
hereby certify that this _		on Form Cover Sheet) and corre	sponding Assignment
I hereby certify that this is being facsimile transmitted	(	on Form Cover Sheet) and corre Identify type of correspondence) nd Trademark Office (Fax. No.	
is being facsimile transmitted	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence)	
s being facsimile transmitted	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence)	
is being facsimile transmitted on June 12, 2007	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence)	
s being facsimile transmitted on June 12, 2007	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence)  nd Trademark Office (Fax. No.	571-273-0140
s being facsimile transmitted on June 12, 2007	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence)	571-273-0140 Thomas
is being facsimile transmitted on June 12, 2007	d to the United States Patent a	Identify type of correspondence)  nd Trademark Office (Fax. No.  Ursula K. Fisher-T	571-273-0140  homas ligning Certificate)

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of mailing.

## \*\*\*\*\* FACSIMILE COVER SHEET \*\*\*\*

JUN 12 2007 15:39

Message To:

**8**915712730140

Message From:

3615846230

05 Pages Follow This Cover Page

**RECORDED: 06/12/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019422 FRAME: 0383